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This Addendum #2 to Request for Proposals (“RFP”) # 2020-02 from the Umatilla and Morrow Radio and 

Data District (“UMRDD” or “the District”) provides changes to the requirements of the RFP.  These 

changes are:  

1)  Extensions to the date on which proposals are due and subsequent dates for reviews, interviews, 

awards, and project start 

2) The elimination of need to remove tower-mounted antennas and other items at one specific site 

Details on these changes are included below.  

 

A change has been made to the Schedule as listed in Section 3 of the RFP.  The table as presented in that 

section shall be changed to read as follows (changes shown in bold font for additions, strike-through for 

deletions):  

 

Event Date Time 

RFP Release to UMRDD.org May 06, 2020 n/a 

Request for Site Walks Due May 12, 2020  3:30pm Pacific Time 

Site Walks (only if requested)  May 18 and 19, 2020  Entire day 

Questions / Clarifications Due May 22, 2020 5:00pm Pacific Time 

Answers to Question / Clarifications 

posted to UMRDD.org May 28, 2020 5:00pm Pacific Time 

Proposals Due  
July 10, 2020 

June 05, 2020 
3:30pm Pacific Time 

UMRDD Evaluation Periods 

(approximate) 
July 13  - July 24, 2020 

June 08 – June 17, 2020 
n/a 

Interviews (optional, approximate)  
Week of July 27, 2020  

Week of June 22, 2020 
n/a 

Intent To Award (approximate) 
Week of August 3, 2020 

June 29, 2020 
n/a 

Contract Negotiations Complete, Start 

of Work (approximate) 
Week of August 17, 2020 

Week of July 6, 2020 
n/a 

Final Date to File Protests 30 days from Award to 

Selected Vendor 
n/a 
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A change has been made to the requirements for equipment removal to the site referred to in Section 

4.4.10 as Site Juliet.  All antennas, peripheral antenna hardware, and antenna waveguide have already 

been removed from the tower at that site and disposed of by another organization.  These items will not 

be available to the selected vendor for this RFP.  The radio equipment and the 

combiners/filters/peripherals remain in the shelter and the need to remove those items remains (as 

does their availability for transfer to the selected vendor upon their removal).  Therefore, the existing 

contents of Sections 4.4.10.1, 4.4.10.2, and 4.4.10.3 shall all be deleted and replaced with the following 

text: “No requirement”.   No changes are made to Sections 4.4.10.4 and 4.4.10.5.  

 

Additionally, the following question was also received: “Has a budget been established for this project?” 

 Answer: No budget has been established for this project.   

 

Only the specifically-noted paragraphs or subpoints are changed by this Addendum.  Other 

paragraphs or subpoints of the affected Sections are not changed and all other requirements and 

conditions of the RFP remain unchanged. 


